



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं.:/Ref. No. AAI/HYD/ENGG (E)/GP/2022-23/3104

दिनांक /Date: 24.01.2023

द्रुत डाक / ई-मेल
BY SPEED POST/E-MAIL
yash@regroups/ re@regroups.in

सेवा में/To,
मैसर्स राजेश गवाडे / M/s. Rajesh Gawade,
232, बजरंग नगर, Bajrang Nagar, M.R.-9 Road,
इंदौर (म.प्र) / Indore (MP) - 452011

कार्यकानाम/ Name of Work : विविध कार्य Miscellaneous Works.

बेगमपेट हवाई अड्डा हैदराबाद में जीपी के लिए एलटी केबल का प्रतिस्थापन और एमईटी स्टैंड बाय सोर्स के लिए बिजली आपूर्ति का प्रावधान। SH: Replacement of Main LT cable for GP and Provision of Power supply for MET stand by Source at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad.

स सं./Ref. 1. बोली आमंत्रण Bid Invitation No. 2022_AAI_134076_1 Dated. 02.11.2022

2. आपकी ई-निविदा Your E-tender (Envelope-II -Financial bid) opened on 05.12.2022

महोदय / Dear Sir(s),

1. यथोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दर कुल रु. 25,39,695/- (रुपये पच्चीस लाख उनतालीस हजार छह सौ पंचानवे) बिना जीएसटी जो न्यायोचित लागत से 33.02% कम है। 37,91,568/- जीएसटी को छोड़कर को अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया गया है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 25,39,695/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand and Six Hundred and Ninety Five Only) excluding GST which is 33.02% Below the Justified cost of Rs. 37,91,568/- excluding GST.

2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, हैदराबाद हवाई अड्डा, बेगमपेट, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने हेतु आप दिनांक 02.02.2023 तक संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, हैदराबाद हवाई अड्डा, बेगमपेट हैदराबाद - 500 016 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। 100/- रुपये (एक सौ रुपये मात्र) के गैर-न्यायिक स्टॉप पेपर पर अनुबंध निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Contd.,

The Jt. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Hyderabad Airport, Begumpet, shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad - 500 016 by 02.02.2023 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp papers shall be borne by you.

3. अनुबंध दस्तावेज़ की शर्त के अनुसार आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त बयाना राशि 75,831/- (रुपये पचहत्तर हजार आठ सौ इकतीस मात्र) को सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में रु.1,78,139/- (रुपए एक लाख अठहत्तर हजार एक सौ उनतालीस मात्र) जमा करें ऐसा न करने पर अनुबंध दस्तावेज़ की शर्त के अनुसार इस राशि की कटौती आपके चालू बिलों से किया जाएगा।

The earnest money amount of Rs. 75,831/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty One Only) received along with your tender will be treated as part of security deposit as per the conditions of the contract document. Please deposit Rs.1,78,139/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Nine only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from yours running bills as per condition of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और संविदा श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों के प्रावधानों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules there of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको तुरंत सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बेगमपेट हवाई अड्डा, हैदराबाद से संपर्क करने के लिए निदेश दिया जाता है। जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Hyderabad Airport, Begumpet immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए अनुमत समय 03 (तीन) माह होगा और इसकी गणना **30.01.2023 से 29.04.2023** तक की जाएगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from **30.01.2023 to 29.04.2023**.

7. संविदा संबंधित पत्राचार सामान्य रूप से प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Contd.,

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया पावती दें और इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की डुप्लीकेट प्रति हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृति के प्रतीक के रूप में लौटा दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

सूचना / Note:- हिंदी अनुवाद में विसंगति होने के संदर्भ में अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा। In case of discrepancy in Hindi translation the English version shall prevail.

अनुलग्नक/Encl: Schedule of Quantities

हरभजन सिंह / HARBHAJAN SINGH
संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (विद्युत विभाग) / Joint General Manager (Elec)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airport Authority of India
बेगम्पेट विमानक्षेत्र / Begumpet Airport
हैदराबाद-500016 / Hyderabad-500016
भवदीय/Yours Faithfully,

सं. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/Jt. General Manager (Engg-E),
कृते अध्यक्ष /For & On Behalf of The Chairman,
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण/Airports Authority of India,
हैदराबाद हवाई अड्डा, बेगम्पेट/ Hyderabad Airport, Begumpet,

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst.General Manager(E-E), AAI, Begumpet Airport.

Name of Work: Miscellaneous Works. SH: Replacement of Main LT cable for GP and Provision of Power Supply for MET stand by Source at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_134076_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : MESSERS RAJESH GAWADE

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	Sl. No.	TEXT #	Item Description	TEXT #	Item Code / Make	NUMBER #	Quantity	TEXT #	Units	TEXT #	Quoted Currency in INR / Other Currency	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST In Rs. P	TEXT #	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST In Words
1		2				3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	1		Supply of 3½ core x 240 mm² XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed Aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade conforming to relevant IS 1554 / IS 7098 with upto date amendments etc, as required.		Item No 1		1550.00		Meter		INR		950.00		1472500.00		INR Fourteen Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
2	2		Supply of 3½ core x 120 mm² XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed Aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade conforming to relevant IS 1554 / IS 7098 with upto date amendments etc, as required.		Item No 2		500.00		Meter		INR		550.00		275000.00		INR Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
3	3		Supplying of following size DWG HDPE pipe ISI marked conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete etc as required. a) 120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal)		Item No 3		525.00		Meter		INR		230.00		120750.00		INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
4	4		Laying of following size DWG HDPE pipe including all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required. a) 120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal)		Item No 4		525.00		Meter		INR		205.00		107625.00		INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only
5	5		Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. A) Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm.		Item No 5		20.00		Meter		INR		400.00		8000.00		INR Eight Thousand Only
6	6		Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/DWC/HDPE pipe as required. a) Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm.		Item No 6		575.00		Meter		INR		110.00		63250.00		INR Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
7	7		Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required. a) Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm.		Item No 7		607.00		Meter		INR		110.00		66770.00		INR Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Only
8	8		Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/DWC/HDPE pipe as required. a) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm.		Item No 8		325		Meter		INR		95.00		30875.00		INR Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only
9	9		Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required. a) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm.		Item No 9		5		Meter		INR		95.00		475.00		INR Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
10	10		Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I fittings including trenching (75 cm deep) and re-filling etc. as required. a) 150 mm dia		Item No 10		36.00		Meter		INR		2400.00		86400.00		INR Eighty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only

11	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. a) 3.5 X 240 sq. mm	Item No 11	4.00	Set	INR	8000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
12	Supplying and Making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required. a) 3.5 Core x 240 Sq. mm	Item No 12	2.00	Each	INR	800.00	1600.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred Only
13	Supplying and Making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required. a) 3.5 Core x 120 Sq. mm	Item No 13	4.00	Each	INR	700.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
14	Excavation of the cable trenches in hard rock not exceeding 1.5 metres in width, and lift upto 1.5 metres, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 metres.	Item No 14	5.00	Cu.M	INR	600.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only
15	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation of pump, DG set etc including form work etc as required.	Item No 15	7.50	Cu.M	INR	16300.00	122250.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
16	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but with charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	Item No 16	1.00	Set	INR	11000.00	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
17	Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 6 SWG dia G.I. Wire in 15 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with G.I. himple excavation and re-filling as required.	Item No 17	6.00	Meter	INR	400.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
18	Supply of 72W LED New generation energy saving and environmental friendly long life LED street light made up of pressure die cast aluminium housing with high efficiency LED as lighting source and Toughened glass having Bottom Opening separate driver compartment with IP66 protection and impact resistance of IK07, Suitable for single phase, 230 volts, 50 Hz, and as per Technical specification complete as required.	Item No 18	35.00	Each	INR	3800.00	133000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Only
Total in Figures							2539695.00	INR Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five Only						

Handwritten signature

हरमजन सिंह / HARBHAJAN SINGH
संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (विद्युत विभाग) / Joint General Manager
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airport Authority
वेमपेट विमानक्षेत्र / Begumpet Airport
हैदराबाद-500016 / Hyderabad-500016